
 
 

 
JOE MOROLONG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 
TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

. 
 
Copies of the tender documents are obtainable from the 15 January 2016 at the Joe Morolong Local 
Municipality for a non-refundable fee.   
 
The following tender documents will be available: 
 

NO ITEM & PROJECT NO 

BID 
NUMBER 

POINT 
SYSTEM 

NON –
REFUNDABLE 

DEPOSIT 
(Per Document) 

1 Municipal Finance Management 
Training Programme.(Competency 
Training) 

B133/2016 90/10 R855.00 

2 VAT Recovery B135/2016 90/10 R855.00 

3 Compilation Of Grap Compliant Annual 
Financial Statement 2015/16 

B137/2016 90/10 R855.00 

 
 
All tenders and supporting documentation must be sealed in separate envelopes for each tender 
clearly endorsed with the contract name and number. The tenders are to be submitted at the tender box 
situated in the foyer at the JOE MOROLONG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY OFFICE, not later than the prescribed 
time and date where tenders will be opened in public. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Both tenders will be evaluated and Adjudicated in accordance with the Joe Morolong Local Municipality’s 
Supply Chain Management Regulations, preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act No. 5 of 2000, 
using   90/10 points system. Validity period for this tender is 90 days. 
 
Enquiries may be addressed to: 
Joe Morolong Local Municipality:       
Tel: 053 773 9300         
 
Mr. Tshepo Bloom, (Municipal Manager) 
Email: bloomt@joemorolong.gov.za  
Mrs. Boipelo Motlhaping, (Chief Financial Officer 
Email: motlhapingb@joemorolong.gov.za       
Mr. Tebogo Molaolwe, (Supply Chain Manager)      
Email: molaolwet@joemorolong.gov.za       
      
  

TENDER CLOSING 
 

DATE    : 05 February 2016 
TIME    : 12:00 
PLACE OF TENDER BOX  : JOE MOROLONG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY OFFICE 

STREET ADDRESS : CHURCHILL VILLAGE, D320 
 

 
     

mailto:bloomt@joemorolong.gov.za
mailto:molaolwet@joemorolong.gov.za

